Case Number

2022-0459

2022-0558

2022-0570

2022-0577

2022-0586

2022-0588

2022-0593

2022-0598

2022-0600

2022-0601

2022-0602

2022-0604

2022-0613

2022-0614

2022-0615

New Hampshire Supreme Court

Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted December 01, 2022 thru December 31, 2022

Case Title

K.H.v. C.H.

Inre A.G.

State of New Hampshire v. Kenneth

Richardson

Inre].).

Alex Luis Morales v. Zenandre Braccio

State of New Hampshire v. Amuri
Diole

Inre E.D.

Inre S.G.

State of New Hampshire v. David

Voight

State of New Hampshire v. Debora
Madsen

Cheers P.R. & C. Gaming Corporation
& a.v. New Hampshire Lottery
Commission & a.

State of New Hampshire v. Vernon
Davis

State of New Hampshire v. Jean M.
Maxi, Jr.

State of New Hampshire v. Steven
Smith

State of New Hampshire v. Steven
Smith

Acceptance Date

12/21/2022

12/16/2022

12/22/2022

12/01/2022

12/08/2022

12/01/2022

12/09/2022

12/20/2022

12/06/2022

12/08/2022

12/07/2022

12/06/2022

12/06/2022

12/06/2022

12/06/2022

Lower Court/Agency

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord Family

Division

10th N.H. Circuit Court - Candia Family

Division

Rockingham County Superior Court
9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
Family Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
District Division

Hillsborough County Superior Court
North

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
Family Division

1st N.H. Circuit Court - Lancaster
Family Division

Hillsborough County Superior Court
North

Hillsborough County Superior Court
South

Rockingham County Superior Court

Hillsborough County Superior Court
South

Hillsborough County Superior Court
South

Hillsborough County Superior Court
North

Hillsborough County Superior Court
North
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Case Number

2022-0616

2022-0617

2022-0618

2022-0625

2022-0626

2022-0628

2022-0630

2022-0631

2022-0632

2022-0633

2022-0634

2022-0636

2022-0638

2022-0641

2022-0643

2022-0644

New Hampshire Supreme Court

Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted December 01, 2022 thru December 31, 2022

Case Title

State of New Hampshire v. Thomas
Van Uden

In the Matter of James Anderson, Jr.
and Jennifer Tveter

Mahesh Bhatia & a. v. Douglas
Maroun & a.

Margaret H. Walker v. School
Administrative Unit 16 & a.

J.M.v. V.P.
State of New Hampshire v. Bradley
Caprarello

Inre F.H.; Inre C.B.

T.N.v. K.S.

In re Guardianship of C.P.

State of New Hampshire v. Myrom

Eliam Rodriguez-Nunez

State of New Hampshire v. Erin
Warren

Nicole Bastarche v. Brian McQueeney

State of New Hampshire v. Jacob M.
Farrell

InreT.C.
State of New Hampshire v. David
Zuzelo

In re Guardianship of T.R.

Acceptance Date

12/06/2022

12/27/2022

12/12/2022

12/05/2022

12/05/2022

12/27/2022

12/02/2022

12/07/2022

12/29/2022

12/12/2022

12/19/2022

12/05/2022

12/08/2022

12/08/2022

12/07/2022

12/19/2022

Lower Court/Agency

Hillsborough County Superior Court
North

10th N.H. Circuit Court - Derry Family
Division

10th N.H. Circuit Court - Salem District
Division

Rockingham County Superior Court
2nd N.H. Circuit Court - Lebanon
Family Division

Hillsborough County Superior Court
North

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
Family Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Goffstown
District Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
Family Division

Rockingham County Superior Court

Strafford County Superior Court

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
District Division

Belknap County Superior Court

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord
Probate Division

Rockingham County Superior Court
6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord

Probate Division
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Case Number

2022-0646

2022-0648

2022-0651

2022-0652

2022-0654

2022-0658

2022-0660

2022-0662

2022-0664

2022-0665

2022-0668

2022-0670

2022-0674

2022-0675

2022-0680

New Hampshire Supreme Court

Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted December 01, 2022 thru December 31, 2022

Case Title

Inre E.D.

Charles W. Cole v. Town of Conway
City of Manchester v. Robert
Bellenoit; City of Manchester v.
Richard Brown; City of Manchester v.
Jacob Tyler; City of Manchester v.
Gregory Ditullio

Tracey L. Russo v. Granite State
Podiatry Associates, P.A. & a.

State of New Hampshire v. Albert D.
Lynch

Travis Corcoran & a. v. Town of Weare
In the Matter of Michael Speight and
Amanda Kaelblein

In re Guardianship of S.E.; Inre
Guardianship of J.H.

In re Guardianship of J.H.

E.D. V. ]J.N.

In re Guardianship of T.M.

State of New Hampshire v. Stephan

Frosch

In the Matter of Johnathon Irish and
Stephanie Irish

Roy Allen-Webber & a. v. EPJ Quality
Jobs, LLC

Inre].S.

Acceptance Date

12/19/2022

12/09/2022

12/07/2022

12/07/2022

12/19/2022

12/21/2022

12/16/2022

12/13/2022

12/20/2022

12/20/2022

12/27/2022

12/19/2022

12/27/2022

12/20/2022

12/20/2022

Lower Court/Agency

4th N.H. Circuit Court - Laconia Family
Division

Merrimack County Superior Court

Hillsborough County Superior Court
North

Hillsborough County Superior Court
North

Belknap County Superior Court
Hillsborough County Superior Court
North

10th N.H. Circuit Court - Derry Family
Division

7th N.H. Circuit Court - Dover Family
Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Merrimack
Family Division

2nd N.H. Circuit Court - Haverhill
Family Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Nashua Probate
Division

Hillsborough County Superior Court
North

2nd N.H. Circuit Court - Littleton Family
Division

8th N.H. Circuit Court - Jaffrey District
Division

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord Family
Division
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Case Number

2022-0684

2022-0686

2022-0688

2022-0692

2022-0695

New Hampshire Supreme Court

Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted December 01, 2022 thru December 31, 2022

Case Title
Tonya Austin v. Merritt Webb & a.

In the Matter of Samantha Curran
and James Curran, Jr.

John Doe v. New Hampshire Division
of State Police & a.

Doty Group, LLC & a. v. Town of
Merrimack

Inre O.M.; Inre AM.; Inre K.M.

Acceptance Date

12/22/2022

12/22/2022

12/27/2022

12/29/2022

12/29/2022

Lower Court/Agency
Belknap County Superior Court

8th N.H. Circuit Court - Keene Family
Division

Merrimack County Superior Court
Hillsborough County Superior Court
South

7th N.H. Circuit Court - Dover Family
Division
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