Cases Accepted December 01, 2022 thru December 31, 2022

Case Number	<u>Case Title</u>	Acceptance Date	Lower Court/Agency
2022-0459	K.H. v. C.H.	12/21/2022	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord Family Division
2022-0558	In re A.G.	12/16/2022	10th N.H. Circuit Court - Candia Family Division
2022-0570	State of New Hampshire v. Kenneth Richardson	12/22/2022	Rockingham County Superior Court
2022-0577	In re J.J.	12/01/2022	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester Family Division
2022-0586	Alex Luis Morales v. Zenandre Braccio	12/08/2022	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester District Division
2022-0588	State of New Hampshire v. Amuri Diole	12/01/2022	Hillsborough County Superior Court North
2022-0593	In re E.D.	12/09/2022	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester Family Division
2022-0598	In re S.G.	12/20/2022	1st N.H. Circuit Court - Lancaster Family Division
2022-0600	State of New Hampshire v. David Voight	12/06/2022	Hillsborough County Superior Court North
2022-0601	State of New Hampshire v. Debora Madsen	12/08/2022	Hillsborough County Superior Court South
2022-0602	Cheers P.R. & C. Gaming Corporation & a. v. New Hampshire Lottery Commission & a.	12/07/2022	Rockingham County Superior Court
2022-0604	State of New Hampshire v. Vernon Davis	12/06/2022	Hillsborough County Superior Court South
2022-0613	State of New Hampshire v. Jean M. Maxi, Jr.	12/06/2022	Hillsborough County Superior Court South
2022-0614	State of New Hampshire v. Steven Smith	12/06/2022	Hillsborough County Superior Court North
2022-0615	State of New Hampshire v. Steven Smith	12/06/2022	Hillsborough County Superior Court North

1

Report Generated: 01/03/2023

Cases Accepted December 01, 2022 thru December 31, 2022

Case Number	<u>Case Title</u>	Acceptance Date	Lower Court/Agency
2022-0616	State of New Hampshire v. Thomas Van Uden	12/06/2022	Hillsborough County Superior Court North
2022-0617	In the Matter of James Anderson, Jr. and Jennifer Tveter	12/27/2022	10th N.H. Circuit Court - Derry Family Division
2022-0618	Mahesh Bhatia & a. v. Douglas Maroun & a.	12/12/2022	10th N.H. Circuit Court - Salem District Division
2022-0625	Margaret H. Walker v. School Administrative Unit 16 & a.	12/05/2022	Rockingham County Superior Court
2022-0626	J.M. v. V.P.	12/05/2022	2nd N.H. Circuit Court - Lebanon Family Division
2022-0628	State of New Hampshire v. Bradley Caprarello	12/27/2022	Hillsborough County Superior Court North
2022-0630	In re F.H.; In re C.B.	12/02/2022	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester Family Division
2022-0631	T.N. v. K.S.	12/07/2022	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Goffstown District Division
2022-0632	In re Guardianship of C.P.	12/29/2022	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester Family Division
2022-0633	State of New Hampshire v. Myrom Eliam Rodriguez-Nunez	12/12/2022	Rockingham County Superior Court
2022-0634	State of New Hampshire v. Erin Warren	12/19/2022	Strafford County Superior Court
2022-0636	Nicole Bastarche v. Brian McQueeney	12/05/2022	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester District Division
2022-0638	State of New Hampshire v. Jacob M. Farrell	12/08/2022	Belknap County Superior Court
2022-0641	In re T.C.	12/08/2022	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord Probate Division
2022-0643	State of New Hampshire v. David Zuzelo	12/07/2022	Rockingham County Superior Court
2022-0644	In re Guardianship of T.R.	12/19/2022	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord Probate Division
		2	Report Generated : 01/03/2023

Cases Accepted December 01, 2022 thru December 31, 2022

<u>Case Number</u>	<u>Case Title</u>	Acceptance Date	Lower Court/Agency
2022-0646	In re E.D.	12/19/2022	4th N.H. Circuit Court - Laconia Family Division
2022-0648	Charles W. Cole v. Town of Conway	12/09/2022	Merrimack County Superior Court
2022-0651	City of Manchester v. Robert Bellenoit; City of Manchester v. Richard Brown; City of Manchester v. Jacob Tyler; City of Manchester v. Gregory Ditullio	12/07/2022	Hillsborough County Superior Court North
2022-0652	Tracey L. Russo v. Granite State Podiatry Associates, P.A. & a.	12/07/2022	Hillsborough County Superior Court North
2022-0654	State of New Hampshire v. Albert D. Lynch	12/19/2022	Belknap County Superior Court
2022-0658	Travis Corcoran & a. v. Town of Weare	12/21/2022	Hillsborough County Superior Court North
2022-0660	In the Matter of Michael Speight and Amanda Kaelblein	12/16/2022	10th N.H. Circuit Court - Derry Family Division
2022-0662	In re Guardianship of S.E.; In re Guardianship of J.H.	12/13/2022	7th N.H. Circuit Court - Dover Family Division
2022-0664	In re Guardianship of J.H.	12/20/2022	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Merrimack Family Division
2022-0665	E.D. v. J.N.	12/20/2022	2nd N.H. Circuit Court - Haverhill Family Division
2022-0668	In re Guardianship of T.M.	12/27/2022	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Nashua Probate Division
2022-0670	State of New Hampshire v. Stephan Frosch	12/19/2022	Hillsborough County Superior Court North
2022-0674	In the Matter of Johnathon Irish and Stephanie Irish	12/27/2022	2nd N.H. Circuit Court - Littleton Family Division
2022-0675	Roy Allen-Webber & a. v. EPJ Quality Jobs, LLC	12/20/2022	8th N.H. Circuit Court - Jaffrey District Division
2022-0680	In re J.S.	12/20/2022	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord Family Division

3

Report Generated: 01/03/2023

Cases Accepted December 01, 2022 thru December 31, 2022

<u>Case Number</u>	<u>Case Title</u>	Acceptance Date	Lower Court/Agency
2022-0684	Tonya Austin v. Merritt Webb & a.	12/22/2022	Belknap County Superior Court
2022-0686	In the Matter of Samantha Curran and James Curran, Jr.	12/22/2022	8th N.H. Circuit Court - Keene Family Division
2022-0688	John Doe v. New Hampshire Division of State Police & a.	12/27/2022	Merrimack County Superior Court
2022-0692	Doty Group, LLC & a. v. Town of Merrimack	12/29/2022	Hillsborough County Superior Court South
2022-0695	In re O.M.; In re A.M.; In re K.M.	12/29/2022	7th N.H. Circuit Court - Dover Family Division